

HC dismisses ED plea in Sterling Biotech case

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 7

THE DELHI HIGH Court has dismissed the Enforcement Directorate's (ED) pleas seeking cancellation of bail to a businessman and a co-accused in the over ₹8,000-crore moneylaundering case involving Gujarat-based Sterling Biotech.

The ED had challenged two separate orders of the trial court granting bail to Delhi-based businessman Gagan Dhawan and another accused Ranjit Malik alias Johnny — who was earlier arrested by the agency for allegedly sending through a man, Rakesh Chandra, ₹25 lakh to a prominent senior Congress leader's residence in the national capital.

Justice Sunil Gaur said the accused deserve bail on merits and the orders granting them relief are not liable to be inter-



ferred with as the impugned orders do not suffer from any infirmity or illegality. "There is no basis for this court to conclude that the court below has erroneously exercised its discretion in granting bail to respondents - accused persons or that the exercise of discretion in granting bail to respondents - accused persons is arbitrary," the high court.

It dismissed the petitions, making it clear that any observation made will have no bearing on merits at the trial.

The ED has alleged that Dhawan had facilitated the

directors of Gujarat-based pharma firm Sterling Biotech (SBL) in the purchase of several properties and helped in misuse and diversion of credit facilities of several bank totalling over ₹8,000 crore.

The ED challenged the trial court's orders granting bail to Dhawan and Malik on the ground that they disclose utter non-application of mind and that the gravity of offence had not been considered.

The counsel for the two accused opposed the stand taken by the agency and submitted that the gravity of offence cannot be the sole consideration for grant or refusal of bail.


The high court, in its order, said: "It is settled position of law that the parameters for cancellation of bail and the grounds for challenging the order of grant of bail on the ground of arbitrary exercise of

discretion, are altogether different. In matters of grant of bail, the merits of the case are not required to be gone into in detail."

"The court below in the impugned orders has taken note of the gist of the offence alleged against respondent-accused persons and has thereafter, taken into consideration the fact that the final report had been filed," it said.

It said that in the case of Dhawan, the extent of money laundering alleged is of ₹1.5 crore and noted that during the investigation, attachment of the accused's property to the extent of ₹1.17 crore has already taken place and a supplementary complaint has already been filed, and the case is at the stage of framing charges.

So far, the agency has charge-sheeted 191 accused, including seven individuals and 184 companies.



METROPOLIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

CIN: U73100MH2000PLC192798
Registered Office: 250-D, Udyog Bhavan, Hind Cycle Marg, Mumbai- 400 030.

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the quarter ended June 30, 2019
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	For the Quarter Ended		Year Ended		For the Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2019	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2019	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	15,778.65	16,868.36	16,437.99	60,173.13	20,484.30	20,257.48	17,781.93	76,939.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items, share of profit for equity accounted investees and tax	3,383.37	5,243.91	2,984.50	14,918.93	4,653.40	5,231.76	4,169.63	18,798.20
Exceptional Items	686.48	-	-	-	686.48	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit for equity accounted investees and tax	2,696.89	5,243.91	2,984.50	14,918.93	3,966.92	5,231.76	4,169.63	18,798.20
Share of (loss) for equity accounted investees (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	(32.92)	(39.01)	(20.64)	(143.02)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	2,696.89	5,243.91	2,984.50	14,918.93	3,934.00	5,192.75	4,148.99	18,655.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,831.97	3,949.65	1,911.32	10,145.70	2,691.46	3,484.22	2,743.95	12,361.28
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	1,839.43	3,948.77	1,931.42	10,179.13	2,713.47	3,439.67	2,776.11	12,500.56
Equity Share Capital	1,003.57	1,003.57	954.36	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	954.36	1,003.57
Other Equity	-	-	-	40,536.83	-	-	-	41,996.91
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary Items)								
- Basic (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	3.65*	7.91*	3.85*	20.32	5.34*	6.91*	4.83*	24.06
- Diluted (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	3.64*	7.89*	3.83*	20.28	5.33*	6.89*	4.80*	24.02

(*not annualised)


Notes:

- The aforesaid consolidated and standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 6, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.metropolisindia.com.

For Metropolis Healthcare Limited

Ameera Shah
Managing Director
(DIN : 00208095)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 6, 2019



TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Fax No.: 91 22 6665 7724 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2019 ₹ Crores

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2019	Quarter ended on 31.03.2019	Quarter ended on 30.06.2018	Financial year ended on 31.03.2019
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	16,091.32	19,129.55	16,405.46	70,610.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,443.90	3,876.24	3,907.86	16,341.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,403.15	3,865.22	3,573.17	16,227.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,538.99	2,491.09	2,318.15	10,533.19
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,489.43	2,529.84	2,340.62	10,482.97
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,146.12	1,146.12	1,146.12	1,146.12
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				69,308.59
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.05	21.37	19.85	90.41
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.05	21.36	19.85	90.40

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2019 ₹ Crores

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2019	Quarter ended on 31.03.2019	Quarter ended on 30.06.2018	Financial year ended on 31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	35,947.11	42,423.86	35,494.08	1,57,668.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,790.95	4,241.01	3,347.43	16,026.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,806.95	4,252.50	3,018.79	15,905.72
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations	683.13	2,353.44	1,922.85	9,187.29
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	18.84	(58.19)	10.95	(88.96)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	376.17	2,194.36	3,681.02	9,106.12
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,144.94	1,144.94	1,144.93	1,144.94
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest				67,869.60
Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations):				
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	5.68	20.86	16.57	88.32
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	5.68	20.86	16.57	88.31
Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	5.83	20.44	16.66	87.75
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	5.83	20.44	16.66	87.74

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).

T V Narendran
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director
Mumbai: August 07, 2019

Koushik Chatterjee
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

TATA STEEL

TECHNOFAB ENGINEERING LIMITED

REGD. OFF: 913, Hemkunt Chambers, 89 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019, India
Tel : +91-11-26411931/5981
Fax : +91-11-26221521
Website: www.technofabengineering.com
Email: info@technofabengineering.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019, to inter-alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2019.

This information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.technofabengineering.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For Technofab Engineering Limited

Suman Kumar Verma
Company Secretary
Date : August 07, 2019 Compliance Officer

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED.

TENDER NOTICE

The TSTRANSCO (Transmission Corporation of Telangana Limited) invites online Bids under e-procurement for supply of the following equipment.

1.TSPMM41-24/2019, Supply of 33 KV CTs (400-2000/1-1) A - 280Nos.
2.TSPMM41-25/2019, Supply of Item-1:33 KV CTs (2000-1200/1-0.5775, 1-1-1JA-20Nos. and Item-2:33KVCTs(1200-800/400/1-0.5775, 1-1-1JA-66Nos.

Tenders can have further details and download the tender schedule from e-procurement market place i.e. www.tender.telangana.gov.in (Telangana state). Contact Nos: The Chief Engineer/P&M, TSTRANSCO, Phone: 040-23396000, Extn.: 3736/3583/3636/3522, Fax: 040-23303736
www.tstranSCO.in
RO No.: 24/19
Sd/- Chief Engineer/P&M

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO L45200GJ2015PLC083577
Regd. office: 601-B, "A" Wing, International Trade Centre, Majura Gate, Ring Road, Surat 395 002. (Gujarat) INDIA.
Phone: +91-261-2463261, 2463262, 2463263. Fax: +91-261-2463264
Email: contact@bigblockconstructionltd@gmail.com Website: www.bigblockconstruction.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on **Wednesday, 14th August, 2019** at 11.00 AM at Registered Office of the company to consider and approve Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019. This information is also available on the Company's website www.bigblockconstruction.com / www.nxtbloc.in and on the website of the Stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Sd/-
(Sumit Nirmal Das)
Company Secretary

Place : SURAT
Date : 06/08/2019



हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 17, JAMSHEDJI TATA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 020
Website : www.hindustanpetroleum.com E-mail : corphqo@hpcl.in CIN No: L23201MH1952GOI008858

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
	30.06.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019	30.06.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
Total income from operations	74,808.13	73,219.92	296,929.06	74,874.17	73,266.79	297,205.03
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,239.04	2,598.96	9,338.66	1,301.44	2,862.73	10,039.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,239.04	2,598.96	9,338.66	1,301.44	2,862.73	10,039.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	810.95	1,719.21	6,028.66	877.48	1,988.19	6,690.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	790.62	1,704.08	5,964.38	856.96	1,957.67	6,604.03
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)			26,650.61			28,876.45
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	1,523.82	1,523.82	1,523.82	1,523.82	1,523.82	1,523.82
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	5.32	11.28	39.56	5.76	13.05	43.91


Notes :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result is available on the Company's Webpage - (http://www.hindustanpetroleum.com/Financial) and Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) & (www.nseindia.com).
- Effective April 01, 2019, the Corporation has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using modified retrospective approach. Due to transition, the nature of expenses in respect of certain leases under erstwhile standard has changed from "Lease Rental" to "Depreciation and amortisation expenses" and "Finance Cost" for the right-to-use assets and for interest accrued on lease liability respectively and therefore these expenses for the current period are not comparable with the reported figures of previous period. The adoption of the Standard did not have any material impact on the profit for the period.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
sd/-
Mukesh Kumar Surana
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 07464675

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 07, 2019

MoPNG eSEVA : For prompt action on any Oil & Gas related query, please contact [f/MoPNGeSeva](https://www.facebook.com/MoPNGeSeva) | [t/MoPNG_eSeva](https://twitter.com/MoPNG_eSeva)



www.hindustanpetroleum.com